ATTACMENT A

Eastern Zone Championship Age Group Championship Contract

THIS AGREEMENT is hereby entered into this	sday of	, 20
Between the Eastern Zone of USA Swimming,		
And the	Local Swimming Committe	e (hereinafter
Referred to as "LSC").		
RECITALS		
LSC has been awarded the privilege of hosting	the Eastern Zone Age Group Champio	onship
(Championship), and the parties agree that the G	Championships is to be held on	,
20, atPool	in the city of	,
, and the LSC is ready, willing and able to	o perform the duties of hosting the Ch	ampionship.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the preceding recitals and the mutual obligations of the parties as expressed herein, it is agreed as follows:

- 1. The Eastern Zone hereby grants to LSC the right to conduct the Championship at the place and on the dates recited above. No change in the designed location or date shall be permitted without prior approval of the Zone Directors and the Technical Planning Chair.
- 2. Championship will be hosted by LSC, in which case this contract is composed of paragraphs 3 13, inclusive.
- 3. LSC shall sanction the Championship.
- 4. The LSC shall follow all provisions set forth in Section 10 on the Eastern Zone Regulations.
- 5. In all publicity and advertising connected with the Championship, LSC shall prominently state that the event is sanctioned by USA Swimming through the Eastern Zone and the LSC.
- 6. LSC is hereby granted the right to use the USA Swimming logo in connection with all publicity and advertising connected with the Championship within the definitions of proper usage supplied by USA Swimming, Inc.
- 7. LSC shall have full and complete control of the physical location and facilities where Championship is conducted. USA Swimming and the Eastern Zone shall not be liable for any act of omission or commission connected with the management or control of the site, the same being the responsibility of the LSC.
- 8. Except as otherwise provided herein, any and all costs and expenses of every kind, nature and character of Championship shall be the obligation of LSC, without any contribution from the Eastern Zone.
- 9. It is agreed by Eastern Zone Championship Coordinator and LSC that upon 30 days written notice, the award of Championship and this Agreement can be cancelled by the Eastern Zone for violations of the terms of this Agreement or the USA Swimming Rules and Regulations by LSC. In the event of default by LSC as provided herein, the Championship may be assigned to another LSC by Eastern Zone Championship Coordinator.
- 10. LSC shall be solely responsible for the collection of all income from the sale of programs, promotional items, and concessions and shall be entitled to retain such income.
- 11. The Meet Referee and the Meet Director shall have complete jurisdiction over the operational and logistical aspects of the competition,, including the officials, athletes, coaches and other attendants of said athletes from the time they arrive and until they leave the site of the Championship, but shall not have jurisdiction over eligibility, substitution or scoring rules as stated in the current manual. If unforeseen circumstances arise, all LSC's shall be polled to the extent practical.
- 12. In Eastern Zone Short Course Age Group Championships, the funds allotted by USA Swimming, Inc., shall be disbursed to the LSC according to USA Swimming contract terms. The use of these funds shall be detailed in the Zone Championship Financial Report.
- 13. Neither this Agreement nor any of the duties and obligations of LSC may be assigned by LSC to any other person or entity without the prior written approval of the Zone Championship Coordinator.

ATTACMENT A

Eastern Zone Championship Age Group Championship Contract

Coach Director	
Non-Coach Director	

EASTERN ZONE OF UNITED STATES SWIMMING, INC.